Via Dell’Impresa, 9 I-36040 BRENDOLA (VI) ITALIA – www.autoelettric.com - info@autoelettric.com
 rebmuN traP noitpircseD
 03.T FFO YALED YALER REMIT
Outline Dimension
 margaiD yaleD noitcennoC
 ataD lioC ataD stcatnoC
Rated Voltage Contacts
Arrangement Rated Current Switching
Voltage Coil Code Rated Voltage Operate Voltage Coil Resistance
12 VDC SPDT 20A(87)/ 25A(87a) MAX 75V DC 205 12VDC ≤9V 90Ω
24 VDC SPDT 10A(87)/ 15A(87a) MAX 75V DC 405 24VDC ≤18V 360Ω
  ataD rehtO
Operating Temperature -40°C / +80°C
Operating Voltage
205 405
Weight 30 grams 9V - 15V 18V - 30V
Electrical Lifetime 200.000 Operations Mechanical Lifetime 1.000.000 Operations
IP IP54 Terminals / Assignment ISO-8092 / ISO-7588
Materials
Base PA 6,6 + 30% Glass Fiber White Terminals Cu Zn Sn
Housing PA 6,6 + 30% Glass Fiber Red Metal Bracket (Optional) Steel CK67
Ordering Codes
 elpmaxE emiT egatloV detaR epyT yaleD tcudorP
T.30.205.S OFF 12V PROGRAMMED 0,5” – 60” (±3%) T.30.205.03 (3 sec. )
T.30.205.TM ±( ’021-’1 DEMMARGORP V21 FFO 3%) T.30.205.03M (3 min. )
T.30.405.S OFF 24V PROGRAMMED 0,5” – 60” (±3%) T.30.405.03 (3 sec. )
T.30.405.TM ±( ’021-’1 DEMMARGORP V42 FFO 3%) T.30.405.03M (3 min. )